

**District One On-Call Guardrail**

**5-28-2013**

| Line Item | Description                              | Quantity | Unit | SMR Enterprises     |             | TLC Works, Inc.     |             | JRG Enterprises     |             |
|-----------|--|----------|------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|
|           |  |          |      | Price               | Amount      | Price               | Amount      | Price               | Amount      |
| 1         | Emergency Mobilization                   | 50       | EA   | \$50.00             | \$2,500.00  | \$0.01              | \$0.50      | \$450.00            | \$22,500.00 |
| 2         | Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only)         | 7500     | LF   | \$9.50              | \$71,250.00 | \$9.00              | \$67,500.00 | \$13.00             | \$97,500.00 |
| 3         | Steel Beam Guardrail (With Steel Posts)  | 2500     | LF   | \$14.00             | \$35,000.00 | \$13.00             | \$32,500.00 | \$17.50             | \$43,750.00 |
| 4         | Steel Beam Guardrail (With Wooden Posts) | 200      | LF   | \$12.00             | \$2,400.00  | \$0.01              | \$2.00      | \$12.50             | \$2,500.00  |
| 5         | Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved        | 200      | LF   | \$15.00             | \$3,000.00  | \$10.00             | \$2,000.00  | \$21.00             | \$4,200.00  |
| 6         | Steel Beam Guardrail, Double Faced       | 500      | LF   | \$18.00             | \$9,000.00  | \$5.00              | \$2,500.00  | \$21.00             | \$10,500.00 |
| 7         | Additional Guardrail Posts (Wood)        | 20       | EA   | \$10.00             | \$200.00    | \$1.00              | \$20.00     | \$30.00             | \$600.00    |
| 8         | Additional Guardrail Posts (Steel)       | 40       | EA   | \$45.00             | \$1,800.00  | \$100.00            | \$4,000.00  | \$45.00             | \$1,800.00  |
| 9         | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350         | 40       | EA   | \$1,700.00          | \$68,000.00 | \$1,600.00          | \$64,000.00 | \$1,825.00          | \$73,000.00 |
| 10        | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type M-350       | 15       | EA   | \$1,375.00          | \$20,625.00 | \$1,000.00          | \$15,000.00 | \$1,400.00          | \$21,000.00 |
| 11        | Additional Delineators                   | 50       | EA   | \$4.00              | \$200.00    | \$0.01              | \$0.50      | \$5.00              | \$250.00    |
| 12        | Traffic Control (Shoulder Closures)      | 20       | EA   | \$300.00            | \$6,000.00  | \$300.00            | \$6,000.00  | \$250.00            | \$5,000.00  |
| 13        | Traffic Control (Full Lane Closures)     | 150      | EA   | \$300.00            | \$45,000.00 | \$200.00            | \$30,000.00 | \$400.00            | \$60,000.00 |
|           |  |          |      | <b>\$264,975.00</b> |             | <b>\$223,523.00</b> |             | <b>\$342,600.00</b> |             |

**Contingency Bid Items**

| Line Item | Description   | Quantity | Unit | SMR Enterprises |             | TLC Works, Inc. |             | JRG Enterprises |             |
|-----------|---|----------|------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
|           |   |          |      | Price           | Amount      | Price           | Amount      | Price           | Amount      |
| 14        | Impact Attenuator Unit, Type 350 (Gating)                   | 1        | EA   | \$5,500.00      | \$5,500.00  | \$10,000.00     | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00      | \$5,000.00  |
| 15        | Impact Attenuator Unit, Type 350 (Non-Gating)               | 1        | EA   | \$19,000.00     | \$19,000.00 | \$15,000.00     | \$15,000.00 | \$16,000.00     | \$16,000.00 |
| 16        | Guardrail with Pre-Punched Holes for Cable Assy (Rail Only) | 1        | EA   | \$300.00        | \$300.00    | \$1,200.00      | \$1,200.00  | \$1,000.00      | \$1,000.00  |
| 17        | Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal Section                       | 1        | EA   | \$150.00        | \$150.00    | \$500.00        | \$500.00    | \$100.00        | \$100.00    |
| 18        | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1                           | 1        | EA   | \$600.00        | \$600.00    | \$800.00        | \$800.00    | \$525.00        | \$525.00    |
| 19        | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type CAT-1                          | 1        | EA   | \$650.00        | \$650.00    | \$2,000.00      | \$2,000.00  | \$500.00        | \$500.00    |
| 20        | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III                            | 1        | EA   | \$1,500.00      | \$1,500.00  | \$3,500.00      | \$3,500.00  | \$1,650.00      | \$1,650.00  |
| 21        | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified                   | 1        | EA   | \$2,000.00      | \$2,000.00  | \$4,000.00      | \$4,000.00  | \$2,200.00      | \$2,200.00  |
| 22        | Guardrail Anchor units, Type B-77                           | 1        | EA   | \$1,900.00      | \$1,900.00  | \$4,000.00      | \$4,000.00  | \$1,560.00      | \$1,560.00  |
| 23        | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type B-83                           | 1        | EA   | \$1,900.00      | \$1,900.00  | \$4,000.00      | \$4,000.00  | \$1,460.00      | \$1,460.00  |
| 24        | Buffered End Section (Std. 862.02)                          | 1        | EA   | \$200.00        | \$200.00    | \$400.00        | \$400.00    | \$200.00        | \$200.00    |
| 25        | Buffered End Section for Type 350 Sections                  | 1        | EA   | \$1,000.00      | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00      | \$1,000.00  | \$900.00        | \$900.00    |